



Star Diving Club Competition

Spectrum

Guildford



02 December 2023

Detailed Results

7.0.7.1

Beginner 1 - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rosa Copping (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	43.00	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	65.00	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	86.50	
2 George Hargreaves (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	40.00	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	62.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	82.50	
3 Lucas Huzzey (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	37.50	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	60.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	79.00	
4= Sebastian Franklin (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	38.00	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	58.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	76.50	
4= Aksel Mundy (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	37.00	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	57.00	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	76.50	
4= Freyja Mundy (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	38.50	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	59.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	76.50	
4= Dylan Webster (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	37.50	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	57.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	76.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Beginner 1 - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Elise Woodward (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	36.00	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	55.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	75.50	
9= Macklyn Fagan-Lowry (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	35.50	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	55.00	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	73.00	
9= Charlotte Cockram (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	39.00	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	58.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	73.00	
11 Jack Cockram (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	36.50	
21C Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	56.50	
11B Forward Roll	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	70.00	

Beginner 2 - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Toby Rollings (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	45.50	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	67.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	88.50	
2 Krishna Fatalla (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	42.50	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	64.00	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	86.00	
3 Rory Morgan (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	43.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	64.00	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	85.00	
4 Elliot Kitney (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	41.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	63.00	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	83.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Beginner 2 - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Alf Cocker (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	38.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	60.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	80.50	
6 Jack Braine (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	37.50	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	76.50	
7 William Sandiford (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	38.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	56.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	76.00	
8 Hamish Ricketts (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	35.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	53.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	72.00	

Beginner 2 - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lilly Reid (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	38.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	60.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	80.50	
2 Molly Crawford (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	36.50	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	77.00	
3= Aimee Sellers (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	35.50	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	56.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	73.00	
3= Jessica Smee (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	36.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	55.00	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	73.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Beginner 2 - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Georgia Amos (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	33.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	52.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	72.50	
6 Isabelle Soale (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	38.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	56.00	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	72.00	
7 Caitlin Robertson (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	36.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	54.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	71.00	
8 Mya Quittenton (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	36.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	52.00	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	69.50	
9 Olwen Smith-Thomas (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	32.00	
21B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	50.50	
10B Forward Line-up	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	66.50	

Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zara Paphitis (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	24.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	47.00	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	70.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	92.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.0	8.5	7.0					22.5	24.75	117.25	
2 Digby Noble (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	46.00	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	69.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	93.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	21.45	114.45	
3 Louise Vorley (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	43.00	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	66.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	89.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	21.45	110.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Kieran da Costa (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	43.50	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	66.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	85.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	24.75	110.25	
5 Josiah Nicholls (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	44.00	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.5					22.0	22.00	66.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	87.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	109.50	
6 Oscar Quittenton (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	41.50	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	64.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	86.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	21.45	107.95	
7 Georgia Jones (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	41.50	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	64.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	84.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	23.65	107.65	
8 Cleo Cox (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	40.00	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	61.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	84.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	106.00	
9 Sebastian Outram (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	41.50	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	63.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	84.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	105.50	
10 Elze Ruksenaitė (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	41.50	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	64.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	84.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	19.25	103.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Martha Hennessy (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	37.50	
222A Back Circle	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	60.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	82.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	103.50	

Advanced - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Halliday (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	41.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	64.50	
10B Forward Line-up	5	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	91.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	33.60	125.10	
2 Noah Robinson (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	42.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	64.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	23.10	87.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	117.70	
3 Astrid Telehagen (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	40.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	61.00	
10B Forward Line-up	5	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	88.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	27.30	115.90	
4 Riley Edelson (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	22.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	38.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	5	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	85.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	113.80	
5 Dillon Condren (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	39.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	58.00	
10B Forward Line-up	5	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.0					20.0	24.00	82.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	112.10	
6 Alice Saunders (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	41.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	62.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	20.90	82.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	110.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Advanced - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Benjamin Crowsley (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	39.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	59.00	
10B Forward Line-up	5	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	82.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	28.00	110.40	
8 Isabella Bazley (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	37.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	22.55	80.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	108.05	
9 Louisa Dovey (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	61.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	24.20	85.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	106.20	
10 Isla Cromarty (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	42.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	64.00	
10B Forward Line-up	5	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	86.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	104.80	
11 Sophia French (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
201A Back Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	34.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	53.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	22.55	75.55	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	93.05	

Squads (E D C) - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	40.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	68.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	87.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	111.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	137.50	
2 Jamie Simons (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	38.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	66.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	86.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	107.30	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	132.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Squads (E D C) - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Martha Abel-Mackay (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	38.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	59.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	85.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	106.75	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	131.95	
4 Sophie Clarke (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	34.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	63.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	90.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	109.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	131.50	
5 Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	58.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	82.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	103.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	129.10	
6 Pollyanna Johnson (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	21.70	58.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	79.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	103.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	127.75	
7 Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	38.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	21.00	59.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	78.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	98.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	123.60	
8 Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	32.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	52.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	74.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	94.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	120.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Squads (E D C) - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Willa Calvert (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	61.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	80.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	98.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	118.75	
10 Lucy Freeman (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	38.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	61.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	76.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	19.80	95.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	116.90	
11 Elodie Ladds (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	38.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	18.20	56.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	79.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	97.95	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	17.55	115.50	
12 Lara Cushway (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	14.00	14.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	31.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	19.20	50.20	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	65.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	87.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	110.30	
13 Indira Porter (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	29.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	16.20	45.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	58.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	75.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	92.00	

Squads (B+) - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Isla Llewellyn-Smith (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	31.20	31.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	28.90	60.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	44.00	104.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	36.00	140.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	168.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	40.85	208.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Squads (B+) - Girls & Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	60.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	34.40	94.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	33.00	127.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	29.40	156.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	33.15	189.95	
3 Mable Welvaert (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	29.25	57.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	31.20	88.45	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	114.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	141.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	173.65	
4 James Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	52.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	81.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	108.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	24.70	133.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	158.95	

Adults - Women & Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Helen England (1979) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	35.15	35.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	33.00	68.15	
5311A Reverse Dive ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	35.70	103.85	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	33.15	137.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	28.80	165.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	194.60	
2 Alicia Pryke (2000) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	29.75	59.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	84.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	111.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	136.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	167.20	
3 Stuart Johnson (1990) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	51.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	41.80	93.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	114.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	140.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	164.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Adults - Women & Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Luke Welvaert (1970) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	27.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	51.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	22.50	73.65	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	18.85	92.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	117.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	145.70	
5 Justine Houzego (1976) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	21.45	21.45	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	44.25	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	68.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	90.95	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	116.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	142.05	
6 Marcus Gange (1983) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	44.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	24.05	68.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	89.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	23.10	112.15	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	140.20	
7 Simon White (1987) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	40.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	66.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	88.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	110.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	26.35	136.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points